507087097 01/21/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7133934

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU GLOVIA, INC.			10/06/2021
Name:	CRESCE	NTONE INC.	
Name:	CRESCE	NTONE INC.	
		NTONE INC. ST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:		ST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY	
	2250 EAS	ST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY	
Street Address: Internal Address:	2250 EAS SUITE 20	ST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY 00 INDO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11015678
Application Number:	10996711
Application Number:	11015620
Application Number:	11015217
Application Number:	10977092
Application Number:	11015725
Application Number:	10996712
Application Number:	10977089
Application Number:	10996705
Application Number:	11015619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(650)843-4001			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	650-843-4000			
Email:	kari.aguiar@morganlewis.com			
Correspondent Name:	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (PA)			
Address Line 1:	1400 PAGE MILL ROAD			
Address Line 4:	PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131908-5000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID V. SANKER		
SIGNATURE:	/David V. Sanker/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2022		
Total Attachments: 3 source=131908-5000_Certificate_Amendment_Name_Change#page1.tif source=131908-5000_Certificate_Amendment_Name_Change#page2.tif			

source=131908-5000_Certificate_Amendment_Name_Change#page3.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENIMENT OF "FUJITSU GLOVIA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FUJITSU GLOVIA, INC." TO "CRESCENTONE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 12:56 O`CLOCK P.M.



2757000 8100 SR# 20213465930

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

netary of Stati

Authentication: 204384692 Date: 10-12-21

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 058812 FRAME: 0591 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:56 PM 10/08/2021 FILED 12:56 PM 10/08/2021 SR 20213465930 - File Number 2757000

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

FUJITSU GLOVIA, INC.

Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law

The undersigned, Magnus Sandberg, Chief Executive Officer of Fujitsu Glovia, Inc., does hereby certify:

1. The name of the corporation is Fujitsu Glovia, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 16, 2002.

3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation from Fujitsu Glovia, Inc. to CrescentOne Inc. To effect such amendment:

Paragraph "1." of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the Corporation is CrescentOne Inc."

4. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the written consent of the sole director of the Corporation and approved by the stockholder of all of the issued and outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

086113:00033 Business 21581430v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has subscribed this Certificate of Amendment and affirmed it as true under penalties of perjury this 6th day of October, 2021.

FUJITSU GLOVIA, INC. Ŝ By: Magnus Sandberg, CEO

RECORDED: 01/21/2022